Legal Notice No. 72

## REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) ACT, CHAP. 33:06

## ORDER

Made by the Minister under section 6(1) of the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Development Corporation (Vesting) Act, after consultation with the Minister with responsibility for State Lands and subject to negative resolution of Parliament

- THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) (AMENDMENT TO THE FIRST SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2023
- 1. This Order may be cited as the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Citation Development Corporation (Vesting) (Amendment to the First Schedule) Order, 2023.
- 2. The First Schedule to the Trinidad and Tobago Housing First Schedule Development Corporation (Vesting) Act is amended by adding in the amended appropriate columns the following:

"Harmony Hall Ward of  $\underline{53C}$  AAG 188 1 0.4030 ha". Marabella Naparima 3/d

Dated this 1st day of March, 2023.

C. ROBINSON-REGIS Minister of Housing and Urban Development

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, CARONI REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2023